
 

 

LAUC SYSTEMWIDE 2015-2016 
EXECUTIVE BOARD:  OFFICERS 

President
i
:  Diane Mizrachi 

(310) 825-6523 
mizrachi@library.ucla.edu 
  

Social Sciences & Undergraduate Instruction Librarian 

UCLA   
A1540K Charles E. Young Research Library 
Los Angeles CA 90095-1575 

Vice-President/President-Elect
ii
:  Dana Peterman 

(949) 824-0607 and (949) 824-8321 
dpeterma@uci.edu 
 
 

Head, Collection Development Department 
Langson Library 472 / Ayala Science Library 229 
P. O. Box 19557 
Mail Code: 8100 
Irvine CA 92623-9557  

Past-President
iii
: Matt Conner 

(530) 754-7348 
mconner@ucdavis.edu  

Instruction/Reference Librarian 
University of California Davis  
100 NW Quad  
Davis CA 95616 

Secretary
iv
: Lisa Spagnolo 

(530) 752-9946 
Lcspagnolo@ucdavis.edu 
 

Acquisitions Librarian 
Content Support Services Department 
Shields Library, UC Davis 
Davis CA 95616 

EXECUTIVE BOARD:  DIVISIONAL CHAIRS 
Berkeley, Chair:  I-Wei Wang 

iwang@law.berkeley.edu 
Law Library 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC-B Vice-Chair: Jennifer Nelson   

Davis, Chair:  Cory Craig 
cjcraig@ucdavis.edu 
 

University of California, Davis 
Davis, CA  95616-5292 
 

LAUC-D Vice-Chair: Jared Campbell  

Irvine, Chair:  Cynthia Johnson  

cynthiaj@uci.edu 
  

University of California, Irvine 
P.O. Box 19557  
Mail Code 8200 
Irvine, CA  92623-9557 

LAUC-I Vice-Chair: Colby Riggs  

Los Angeles, Chair:  Lynda Tolly 
tolly@english.ucla.edu 

University of California, Los Angeles  
Los Angeles, CA  90095-1798  
 

LAUC-LA Vice-Chair: Miki Goral  

Merced, Chair:  Jerrold Shiroma 
jshiroma@ucmerced.edu 

University of California, Merced 
Merced, CA  95343 
 

LAUC-M Vice-Chair: Elizabeth Salmon       

Riverside, Chair:  Carla Arbagey  
Carla.arbagey@ucr.edu 

University of California, Riverside  
Riverside, CA  92517-5900 
 

LAUC-R Vice-Chair: Julie Mason 

San Diego, Chair:  Heather Smedberg  
hsmedberg@ucsd.edu   
 

University of California, San Diego 
La Jolla, CA  92093-0175 
 

LAUC-SD Vice-Chair: Cristela Garcia-Spitz  

San Francisco, Chair:  Sarah McClung  
Sarah.mcclung@ucsf.edu 

University of California, San Francisco 
San Francisco, CA  94143-0840 
 

LAUC-SF Vice-Chair: David Owen    
Santa Barbara, Chair:  Chrissy Rissmeyer  
crissmeyer@library.ucsb.edu 

University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA  93106-9010 
 

LAUC-SB Vice-Chair: Richard Caldwell      
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Santa Cruz, Chair:  Frank Gravier 
gravier@ucsc.edu 
 

University of California, Santa Cruz 
Santa Cruz, CA  95064 
 

LAUC-SC Vice-Chair: Nicholas Meriwether  

COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES 

Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information 
Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term) 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/slasiac/ 
Susan Koskinen (2016) 
(510) 643-7662  
skoskine@library.berkeley.edu 

UC Berkeley Libraries 
Head, Life & Health Sciences Division 
2101 Valley Life Science Building 
Mail Code 6500 
Berkeley CA 94720-6500 

OTHER APPOINTEES 

Parliamentarian
v
:  

Dean Rowan  
(510) 642-0261 / Fax: (510) 643-5039  
drowan@law.berkeley.edu 

Law Library, Room 178 
MC 7210 
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, CA  94720-7210 

LAUC Web Manager
vi
:  

Julie Lefevre   
(510) 643-6445  
jlefevre@library.berkeley.edu 

Institute of Governmental Studies 

109 Moses Hall  
University of California, Berkeley 
Berkeley, California 94720-2370 

STANDING COMMITTEES 

SAG1 Representative 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/sag1 
Scholarly Research & Communication   

  

    

SAG2 Representative 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/sag2 
Access, Discovery & Infrastructure   
Susan Perry (LAUC-SC) 
(831) 459-5590  /  Fax: (831) 459-8206 
chesley@ucsc.edu 

Head of Digital Initiatives 
University Library  
University of California at Santa Cruz  
1156 High Street  
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 

SAG3 Representative 
http://libraries.universityofcalifornia.edu/sag3 
Collection Building & Management    

Angela Riggio  (LAUC-LA) 
(310) 206-7532  / Fax: (310) 206-4109 
ariggio@library.ucla.edu 

Head, Scholarly Communication and Licensing 
33442 Charles E. Young Research Library  
UCLA 
Box 951575  
Los Angeles, CA 90095 

Committee on Diversity, Chair (2016)  
Lia Friedman (LAUC-SD) 

(858) 822-2784 

Lgfriedman@ucsd.edu 

Director of Learning Services 
Geisel Library 
UC San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175Q 
La Jolla CA 92093 

Research & Prof. Dev. Cttee, Chair (1-yr. term)  
Dana Peterman (LAUC-I) 

(949) 824-0607 and (949) 824-8321 
dpeterma@uci.edu 
 

Head, Collection Development Department 
Langson Library 472 / Ayala Science Library 229 
P. O. Box 19557 
Mail Code: 8100 
Irvine CA 92623-9557 

Committee on Prof. Governance, Chair (2016) 

Deanna Johnson (LAUC-D) 
(530) 752-3271 
deejohnson@ucdavis.edu 

Carlson Health Sciences Library 
1 Shields Avenue, MedSci 1 B 
UC Davis 
Davis CA 95616 

 
C. Woo, 8/13/2015 

                                                           
i
 Non-voting at Assembly unless needed to break a tie. 
ii
 Non-voting at Assembly. 

iii
 Non-voting at Assembly. 

iv
 Non-voting at Assembly. 

v
 Non-voting. 

vi
 Non-voting. 
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